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BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION  

 

 

In re: Energy conservation cost recovery 

clause. 

DOCKET NO. 140002-EG 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

  

I HEREBY CERTIFY that a true and correct copy of the foregoing SACE Reaffirming Party 

Status was served by electronic mail this 25th day of April, 2014, to the following: 

 
Lee Eng Tan, Esq.  
Florida Public Service Commission 

2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard 

Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 

Ltan@psc.state.fl.us 
 

Beth Keating 

Gunster Law Firm 

215 S. Monroe Street, Suite 601 

Tallahassee, FL 32301 

bkeating@gunster.com 

James Beasley & J. Jeffry Wahlen 

Ausley & McMullen Law Firm 

P.O. Box 391 

Tallahassee, FL 32302 

jbeasley@ausley.com 

 

Kenneth M. Rubin 

Florida Power and Light 

700 Universe Blvd. 

Juno Beach, FL 33408-00420 

Ken.rubin@fpl.com 

 

John T. Burnett, Matthew Bernier 

Progress Energy Service Company, LLC 

PO Box 14042 

St. Petersburg, FL 33733 

John.burnett@duke-energy.com 

Matthew.bernier@duke-energy.com 

 

Jon C. Moyle, Jr. 

Moyle Law Firm, PA 

118 N. Gadsden Street 

Tallahassee, FL 32301 

jmoyle@moylelaw.com 

Patricia Christensen, Charles Rehwinkel  

Office of Public Counsel 

c/o Florida Legislature 

111 West Madison Street, #812 

Tallahassee, FL 32399 

Christensen.patty@leg.state.fl.us 

Rehwinkel.charles@leg.state.fl.us 

 

Jeffery Stone & Russell A. Badders 

Beggs & Lane Law Firm 

P.O. Box 12950 

Pensacola, FL 32591 

jas@beggslane.com 

rab@beggslane.com 

 

PCS Phosphate - White Springs  

James W. Brew / F. Alvin Taylor 

c/o Brickfield Law Firm 

1025 Thomas Jefferson St., NW, 8th Flo 

Washington, DC 20007 

jbrew@bbrslaw.com 

Kenneth Hoffman 

Florida Power and Light 

215 South Monroe Street, Suite 810 

Tallahassee, FL 32301-1858 

Ken.Hoffman@fpl.com 

 

 

       /s/ George Cavros 

         George Cavros, Esq. 




